ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Letter of Transmitial

2647 JoAnn Street
Stafford, TX 77477 Date: September 17,2010 | Job No: Mobility #733

281-499-9621
281-261-5565 (Fax)

TO: Fort Bend County

4520 Reading Road, Suite A
Rosenberg, Texas 77471

We are sending you

Attention: Mr. Nathan Hatcher

RE: Improvements to Katy Gaston Road from

F.M. 1093 to Cinco Ranch Blvd

__ Shop drawings _ Prints __Plans __ Contracts __Specifications
__ Copy of letter __ Change order
Copies Date No. Description

2 09/17/2010

Pay Estimate No. 6

These are transmitted as checked below:

__For approval
__For your use
_Asrequested

__For review and comment
___For bids due

REMARKS

__Approved as submitted __Resubmit copies for approval
__Approved as noted __ Submit copies for distribution
__Returned for corrections __Return corrected prints

___Prints Returned after loan to us

Copy to: job/1006/trans

Signed: Joanne Rodriguez

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
2647 JoAnn St.
Stafford, TX 77477

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS TO KATY GASTON ROAD FROM FM 1093 TO CINCO RANCH BLVD
OWNER Fort Bend County
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 300 days
ATTN: Louis E. Hood, P.E. Current Approved Extensions + days
Previous Approved Extensions * days
Estimate No: 6 Total Contract Time days
P.O. No: 44825 Spent Days days
Start Date: 01-16-2010 Days Remaining days
Current Contract Completion Date: 11-15/2010
Estimate Cut Off Date: Rain Days to Date days
Date of Estimate: 9-16-2010

A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 2,623,614.78
2. Approved Change Order: 1 $86,604.98
3. Approved Change Order: 2 $16,206.83
Total Changes to Date: + $ 102,811.81
Total Contract Amount: $2.726,426.59
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 88% Previous Earnings: $ 2,396,292.09
2. Work Completed this Period: 11% Earnings This Period: $  308,443.50
3. Materials on Site: $
Total Earnings: $ 2,704,735.59
G Reductions:

1. Retainage: 5%

Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate:

$2,704,735.59
Total Payments Due:
Less Previous Payments:

$ 135.236.78
$ 2.569,498.81
$ 2.156.,662.88

$ 412,835.93

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: /\i{ /s

Contractor: Sterling Moore/President

/)

The foregoing esti

Approved by: N

(County) t presentative:
Approved by: | éﬂ,—«g_
(County) Engineer:

Approved by:

(Project) Engineer:

Date: 09/17/2010

afe of york comipleted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

9lule

Date: —
Date: 9/ 2’/// o
Date:

J:\1001-\1006 Katy Gaston Road, WS&D & Paving\Pay Estimates\FBC Payment Application Form with Allgood PE #6.doc



PAY ESTIMATE: #6
PROJECT: KATY GASTON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FROM FM 1093 TO CINCO RANCH BLVD
JOB #. 1006 FBC Project no. 734

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $412,835.93 , representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the KATY GASTON ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated September 16, 2010 covering
all such work less retention upto that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date
by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify
and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may
arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above
date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned
by FORT BEND COUNTY in Fort Bend County, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in
connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $2,623,614.78
CHANGE ORDERS - Add $102,811.81
Deduct $0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $2,726,426.59
Value of Completed Work $2,704,735.58
Less Retention 5% $135,236.78
Net value of Completed Work $2,569,498.81
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $2,156,662.88
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $412,835.93

TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $2,569,498.81

CONTRACT BALANCE: $156,927.78
Amount Retainage This Invoice -$104,392.43
Amount Retainage Previous $239,629.21
Total Retainage to Date $135,236.78

ALL(}F/DD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED

Stei‘hng Moore/President
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me onég{}hﬁ& 2v \f‘l , 2010, by Sterling Moore
President of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas Corporatlon on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the I v _day of Smm b, 2010.

a

: g ke 1 'M"
Fﬂ)tary Public for tha dlate of Texas \
My Commission Expires:_ (4~ 2 7- 3411




g# sjewns3 Aed py uoised Aey

0LOZ/LLIB

I

%00,  O0L'SEL'ES 00 00¢C 00'0% GG 2051 $ 002 v3 (W AL (TdWOD) HNYN 02
%00L  08LL¥'EL$ 00'9 009 00°0$ 0E9%€ZT $ 009 v3 (@ow) (z-H AL (1dN0D) 13INI - 61
%00L  Ov'Zriy'zes 009} 0091 000$ g9'/20Cc % 0091 v3 (-H AL (1dWOD) LIINI - 8L
%00L  GE'80L'e$ 00’1 00’1 00°0$ ge'goL'e  $ 00'} v3 (3 AL (1dWNOD) LIINI - L1
%0¥L  09'68L°L$ 002 00'S 09'522'C$ 08ZLL'L $ 002 00'G v3 (v AL (1dWOD) L3N 91
%00k  0S'G.6'%$ 009 00'¥ 05'859'}$ GZ'628 $ 00¢ 009 v3 (d) (1:9) (do¥) (.81) (I 3JAL) 13S G
%00l  +¥9'8.9'G$ 00'%S 00'%S 00°0% aL'soL  $ 00'%S 41 (PSS TILS VO dWD ¥
%0 00°0$ 000 00'0% : $ 00°2€L'L 47 (.8v) (I1SSVT10) dOY €1
%0 000$ 000 00'0% = $ 00'765 47 (we¥) (I1'SSv10) oy 21
%0 00°0% 000 00°0% = $ 00922’ 47 (,9¢) (1 'SSV10) doY L1
%0 00'0% 000 00°0$ 5 $ 00°2S¥'L 41 (.0g) (I1'SSV10) dOod 01
%0 00'0$ 000 00°0$ - $ 00'6¥6'L 47 (u¥2) (111 SSY10) doN 6
%0 00'0$ 000 00°0$ - $ 00689 47 (.81) (11 SSVY10) 4Oy 8

SIW3LI ¥IM3S WHOLS]|

S¥'L26'61$ SZ'0L5°LLS TVLOL SW3LI TVHINID
%00,  S8°0¥8°Z$ LE'S g8'0v8'z$ 0068  $ LES LE'S ov ISEVARIIREEE] L
%00L  00°€LL'V$ sze 00°L 00'688°2% 00¥82'L $ S2T A oV (T¥NIJ) ONIQIZS HOTNW-OHAAH 9
%00L  000YLZ$ 002 00°L 00'0£0'}$ 000L0'L $ 00'} 00 ov (dW31) ONIG33S HOTNIN-OYAAH S
%00L  00'Z.L'L$ 00'006'2 00°0ZLL  OV'OLL'YS 89°'C $ 0008L'L  00°006'C AS ONIAQdos %0074 14
%6E 09°100'c$ 000Z}'} 0002k, 000$ 89°C $ 0070062 AS (.¥) 1lI0SdOL €
%0 00'0% 000 000$ GL'8y $ 007001 YH ONIaVg z
00°0$ 000 00°0% » $ 000 V1S ONIGENHO/ONIYYITD L

SWALI TVHINID
1dNOD alvaol 31VAOL [OWA3dd| OWSIHL |320dd LINN | OW SIHL ALD  |LINN NOILdINOS3a ON

% LNV IV1OL [ALDIVIOL| ALD LNV TV10Ll | LOVHLINOD ALD INOD

9 'ON 3LVINILS3I AVd - QAT HONVY OONIO OL €60} W4 SLNIWIAOHAINI VO NOLSVYO ALV - "ONI “09 NOILONYLSNOD A00D 1TV




o# Sjewns3 Aed py uoisen Aiey

0LOg/LL/G

%00L  00°12€$ 002 002 00'0$ 0S09L $ 002 v3 (3TONIS) NOILYTIVLSNI XO91IVIN 8€
%00l  G.'06G'G$ 0066 0066 00°0$ G8'85G $ 0066 AD .81 (A¥Q) (NOWWOD INOLS) did-diY L€
%00L  00'GL8'v$ 00°06 0006 00°0% 05'€S $ 0006 AS () (ONOD) dvd-did o€
%Iyl 8Y0¥S'PLS 00'88Y'Z 00'88¥¢  00°0% 96'62 $ 00°6G.°L AS  (.8) (S3H) (dOYO-4ANIZY INOD) "LWAd ONOD  §€
%00l  SL'E0V'€S6$ 00'GZL'GE  00'¥996Z G1'858'29L$ S99 $ 00'LLL'9  00622'6E  AS  (49M) (.8) (dOWD-ANITY LNOD) 'LWAd ONOD  +€
%00l  Z¥'Z.8'8$ 00°8LL 00'8LL  00°0% 61'GL $ 00°8LL NOL (dw3L) (¥) 3SYNOD FOVAUINS VIWH €€
%62l  09°€L.'vZ$ 8Y'62¢ 8v'62¢  000% 6L°GL $ 00652 NOL (IwNId) (%) 3SYNOD FOVAUNS VAH ~ 2€
%0 00°0$ 000 00'0$ 902 $ 00'€Zl’L VO 1VOD INd 1€
(dw3L) (3sva ov1g)
%00L  0£'GL6GLS 00'6€2 00662  000$ 86°L9 $ 00'6£2 NOL 3SYNOD ISVE "ONOD DILTVHASY XIW LOH  0€
(vNI4) (38 Movg)
%802  8£0vL'ZL$ 0Z'190°L 02'2.9 2T vvy'9zs 8629 $ 00'68¢ 00'LLG NOL 3SYNOD 3SYE "“ONOD JILIVHISY XIW LOH 62
%S2 GLE6L'0VS$ G1'982 9L°€ve 16°620'9$ LLOYL  § 662 00044, NOL (%8) IWn 8z
%00L  8¥°000'8.$ 0029L'%S  00'GL8¥y 88°99F'CLS$ vyl $ 00CGE'6  00L9L'VS  AS (viol (.9) 3avyoans LHLINN L2
%00L  89'V.1'ZZ$ 00'18L'S 00'L8LS  00°0$ 82 $ 00'18L'S  AD INIWMNVENT 9z
%00L  0v'951'98% 00'70L'9L  00'¥0L9L  00°0% ge’s $ 00¥0L'9L  AD NOILVAYOX3 AVMAVOY G2
%00L  00059'95% 00°00§°2Z 000052 00°0$ 902 $ 0000522  AS  (.81-€L) AVd HJSV 3 SVE 'gVLS ONINOWIY  ¥Z
%00}  0G29Z$ 00°0S 00°0S 00°0$ GE'S $ 0005 AS ~dVd-dId) ILIHONOD ONINOWNIY €2
%00L  0£6v2'2e$ 000L€'2 000L€Z  00°0% £9'6 $ 00'0LEC AS (AVd) 3134ONOD ONINOWIY 22
SIW3LI INTGW3AVd|
vE'£08°08% 0L'¥88'c$ TV.LOL SWILI ¥IMIS WHOLS
%00l  S6'G52°0L$ 00'590°} 00690}  00°0% €9'6 $ 00°690°L 47 (S3dId) ¥1S 10 IAOWIY L2
1dINOD 3ivaol 31Va Ol [OWA3Yd| OWSIHL | 321¥d LINn | OW SIHL ALD  |LINN NOILdIMOS3a ON
% 1NV IVIOL [ALDIVIOL| ALD 1NV IVLOL | LOVHINOD ALD INOD

9 'ON 31VIILST AVd - AATE HONVY OONID OL €601 W4 SINFWIAOHdINI AVON NOLSYD ALYM - "ONI “09 NOILONYLSNOD Q00D 1V




o# @jewns3 Aed py uoises ey

0LOZ/LLG

€

%0 00'0$ 000 00'0% 6598l  $ 006 v3 (adom) (M) O AL MY AVd gv438d 65
%0 00°0$ 00°0 00°0$ LLevl  $ 00'6 v3 (MOYYY) (M) O ALMHN AVd gv434d 85
%ZL 050€2'vL$ 00'L9¥'8Z  00°0L0SL 0S'G69'9% 050 $ oo'lee’el 000SE'6E 41 (@18) .7 () AOWIY MHN AV NZ MM 2§
%00L  00'2¥9% 00°009 00009  00°0% L0°L $ 00°009 47 (LOQ) .¥ (A) AONTY MHN AV NZ YW 95
%00L  00'6£9'L$ 00'022 00022  000% Sy $ 00°022 47 (@18) wv2 (M) AOWIY MHIN AVA NZ MM SS
%08 LU LY9'SS 00'L90°LL  00098.  1S2€9°'L$ 150 $ 00°L0Z'€  00O¥8'EL A1 (@18) .7 (M) AONIY MU AV NZ MM #§
%00L  00'2v9$ 00009 00009 00°0% L0} $ 00°009 47 (LOQ) ¥ (M) AOWIH MHIN AVD NZ MM €5
%0 00°0$ 000 000$ ¥6'2 $ 00'LLL v3 V-V 1AL UMHN AV 1438 26
%0 00°0$ 000 000% 18°¢ $ 00°L¥) 47 (I oot) (@18) (w2) (W) T ALMEW AV 1439 1S
00°0% 000 00°0%
%0 L0'L $ 00'0GL'¥y 47 (uw oo1)(19@) (@1S) (#) (A) 1 ALYHN AV 1434 0S
%0 00°0$ 000 00°0% 10 $ 00' LY} 41 (uw oo) (@18) (#) (A) | ALMEN AVd 1439 6%
%vy  TESEV'TS 00'699 2e'SEY'TS 8z'y $ 00'696 00°€0€’L 41 (uwoot) (@18) (2 (M) | ALMYN AVd 1430 8%
%0 00'0$ 000 000$ gL'l $ 00°CEL'L 47 (T oot) (@1S) (.8) (M) I ALMYIN AV 143 L¥
%0 00'0$ 000 000% 810 $ 00°10S'S 47 (iw ooL) (@18) (#) (M) | ALMHN AVD 143 oF
%0 00°0$ 000 00°0$ 050 $ 00°00Z't 41 (T 001) (1ug) (b)) (M) | ALMEIN AV 1438 S
%0 000$ 000 00'0% lze  $ 0081 v3 SNOIS WNNINNTY  t¥
%LlZL  06°€Z8LLS 0021 009 05'059'2$ 05669  $ 00°}L 0071 v3 (L AL SdNVY 88ND  €F
%00L  00'89€'Z¥$ 00°009'} 000091  00°0% 8Y'92 $ 00°009'} AS (.9) (8) 'sMIMAsS ONOD 2z
%00}  0S'G69$ 00'L 00'L 00'0% 05669  § 00} v3 (G AL) SdAVY g8ND L
%00l  88'G9L'0S$ 002v¥'€C  00°G0E8L 81'€66°0L$ v’z $ 002€L's  o00CyYeZ A (AL 8492 of
ATEGNISSY
%001  00'L6E'LS 00'L 00°L 00°0% 00'L6E'L § 00'L S NOOV3g HSV1d 0Say 3LVD0T134/3A0NIY  6€
TdINOD alvaol 31V 0L |OWNA3¥d| OWSIHL |321¥d LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdINOS3A ON
% LNV IVIOL [ALDIVIOL| AlLD LAV TVLOL | LOVHINOD ALD INOD

9 'ON 31VINILS3 AVd - AATE HONVY OONIO OL €60} W4 SLNIWIAOHJNI AVOY NOLSYD ALVYY - "ONI “09 NOILONYLSNOD d00D TV




o sjewns3 Aed py uojses Ay 0LOZ/LLIG ¥
%0 00°0$ 000 00°0$ Ge's $ 00°0¥ 47 (It AL (308d MOT) (IAOW) 910 1¥0d 92
%0 00'0$ 000 00°0$ Ge's $ 00°02¢ 47 (1 AL) (40¥d MO7) (IAOW) 910 1¥0d &2
%0 0008 e boDs 958 $ 00°0¥ 41 (1AL (Ho¥d MO (LSNI 8 N¥N4) 810 180d 2
00'0% 000 0008 . ‘
%0 9g'8 $ 00°00S 47 (AL (4J0¥d MOT) (LSNI® N¥N4d) 910 1¥0d €2
%00L  0Z'8YE'L$ 0082 0082 00°0% S8y $ 0082 v3 S NOILO3LOYd 13Nl 2L
ORerS 00y 00y 00'0$ . . (quom)
%001 0470l $ 00'¥ V3 SONMYVYIA B ONII¥LS INFWIAVH ONIAOWIY L2
09'G8% 008 008 00°0% . . (8WAS)
%001 0L°0L $ 008 V3 SONIMYYIA B ONIJI¥LS LINFWIAYL ONIAOWIY 0L
%00,  80°991'9% 006926,  00°00ZyL 80°ZZ9'L$ 2€0 $ 00690'S  00'69Z'6L 47 SONIIYVYI B ONIHIYLS ININIAVD ONINOWIY 69
%00L  09'6G5'CEZ$ 00°0Z¥'9 0002¥9  00°0% 8€'0¢ $ 00'02Z+'9 AS ININIAVL AHVHOMINTL 89
%0 00°0% 000 00°0% 0L'0L $ 00'52¢ AS  (AOW3H ® LSNI) (1L AL) SLIX3 NOILONYLSNOD /9
%8€ vZ'SY8'L$ 009 00'G ¥S'20€°1L$ ¥S'L0€L  $ 00°) 0091 OW ONITANVH OI144v¥L 8 SNOIS 'SIAVOINYvYE 99
_ SIW3LI TOHLINOD Jlddval]
60°CLb'665°L$ 16°211'652% IVLOL SW3LI LNIW3IAVd
%00L  0G°2£€°L$ 00°L 05°2€€°1$ 05'2€€'L  $ 00'} 00°L ST ONINDIS OSIN  §9
%¥y  0Y'LZ$ 00'% 00 0L°0L$ Ge'S $ 00C 006 v3 (TOENAS) MY HO4 d3dd 44NS AVd  ¥9
%0 00°0$ 000 00°0% ge's $ 006 v3 (MOYYY) MHIN 404 d3dd SUNS AVd €9
%6E  09°222% 00695 09°,2¢$ 0v'0 $ 00695 00°0G¥'} 41 (.W2) MHIN ¥O4 d3¥d NS AVd 29
%0 00°0% 000 00°0$ 200 $ 00zZEL'L 47 (.8) MYHIN ¥O4 d34d 48NS Avd 19
%L 00'26$ 00°009't 00°009%  00°0$ 200 $ oocie'oL 41 (.7) MHIN ¥O4 d3¥d 48NS Avd 09
1dWO2 3lvaol 31VAOL [OWA3¥d| OWSIHL [ 3918d LINN | OW SIHL ALD  |LINN NOILdI¥DS3a ON
% LNV IVLIOL |ALDTVIOL| ALD LAV TV.LOL | LOVHLINOD ALD 1INOD

9 'ON 3LVINILST AVd - AATE HONVY OONIO OL €601 W4 SINIWIAOHJdNI AVOH NOLSVYD ALY - "ONI “OD NOILONYLSNOD 00D TV




o# 9jewns3 fed py uoises Aey

0LOZ/LLIE

S

%0SZ  0v'8ZL$ 0004 00 v0'LLS v8'ZL $ 009 00 41 ¥ 0P QHOS OAd LINANOD €6
%L0L  0.'GSL'€$ 00°'1LG€ 00'62€ 0v'SET$ 0L°0L $ 002 00'62€ 41 «€ 0¥ AHOS OAd LINANOD 26
000$ 000 00°0% 000 000 41 34049 .€ O QHOS OAd LINANOD 16

a3409 .€ 0
%E€6L  01'€95'c$ 00655 00°0. 0L'€LL'es Zr'9 $ 00G8Y 0002 47 AQHOS OAd LINANOD .2 0 AHOS OAd LINANOD 06
%00L  00'7LZ$ 002 00¥12$ 0020L  $ 00¢ 002 v3 (.81X.£€)(QY A¥H) SNOIS WNNINNTY 68

00'8Z¥$ 002 00'8Z¥$

%001 ooviz  $ 002 002 V3 (.81X.82)(QY NOLSYD-ALYM) SNOIS WNNINNTY 88
%00,  08°ZLL'I$ 00 08'ZLL'LS 0Z8.c $ 00% 00y v3 (L0EX.E)(E-EM) SNDIS WNNINNTY /8
%00L  00°L6EL$ o€’} 0’} 000$ 0000t $ o€’} AD N4 ¥37108LNOD ONOD 10Nd1lS 98
%00L  00°969°CL$ 009 00'%9 000$ ooviz % 00'%9 41 STVNOIS O144vHL .0€ LdVHS a3111IHa - 68

_ SW3ILI TVNOIS JId4VaL]

12'908°2$ 00°Ge€$ TVLOL SINILI NOILNIAI¥d NOILNTIOd ¥ILVM WHOLS
%0 000$ 000 000$ SL'9C $ 00°0L 41 WYa 93174 00 +8
%00L  S9'26V'L$ 00°L€ 00°L€E 000$ SL'gy $ 00'L€ v3 dvdl INIWIQ3S L3Nl €8
%0 00°0$ 000 00°0% 16°0 $ 00°09. 41 YAMYVYE OdgY4 ¥3LTI4 4ANIFY IAONTY 28
%EE 00°GEES 00'052 00°6e€$ ve'L $ 00052 00°09. 41 YIAYYVE O1MEYd ¥3LTI4 4NISY 18
%00l  LTL¥ES$ 00°2GL'E 00°2GL€  00°0% LL0 $ 00°LGL'¢ 47 (S1-01) NOILO3LOYd NOILVAYOX3 HONIYL 08
%00L  62°1£9% 00'6€2'G 00665  00°0$ LL0 $ 00'6€L'S 47 (01-S) NOILOTLOYd NOILYAVOXI HONIYL 62

{N3LI NOILNIAIYd NOLLNT1Od ¥3LVM WHOLS|

25 Ly0'eves 29'626°C$ TV.LOL SWALI TOYULNOD OI44VyL
%0 000$ 000 000$ elogel $ 00°0% 41 (Il AL (d0¥d MOT) (IAOWIY) 910 LH0d 8L
%0 00°0$ 000 00°0$ GE'S $ 00°00S Eh! (I AD) (d08d MOT) (3AOW3Y) 910 1H0d 22
TdINOD 31va ol 31lva Ol [OWA3M¥d| OWSIHL | 3O1dd LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOLLdI¥OS3a ON

% LNV IVIOL [ALDIVIOL| AlLD | LAV IV1OL | LOVHINOD ALD INOD

9 'ON 3LVINILST AVd - AATTE HONYY OONID OL €601 W4 SLNIWIAOULINI AVOH NOLSYD ALYX - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD 00911V




o# jewns3 Aed py uojsen fey

0L02/LL/6

%001 00'966°C$ 00’8 00'966'2$ 0S'vLE $ o008 00’8 v3 A3703S I NI LVOIANI 2 .21 038 9IS A3d €L}
%001 00vizs 00'v 00¢ 00°20L$ 0g'es $ 00C 00y v3 w2l O3S ¥ ALVId MOvVE  TLL
%001 0¥'Z¥es 00'8 00y 0C'LLLS 08¢y $ 00y 00'8 v3 wCl O3S €31LVId MOvE  LLL
%001 00°05091L% 00'L 00°L 00°0% 00°050°9L $ 00°tL v3 ¢ S13dAL HITIOYLNOD TVYNDIS Jld4dvdLl 0L
%001 00'966°C$ 00°t 00°L 00°0% 00966'C ¢ 00'L V3 O Ld M SO SN 040 0¥2/02L A ALAYS D13 60}
%001 0z'LLECS 00y 00y 00°0% 08°LLS $ 00y v3 0€9EYC | AL XO8 ANNOHD 801
%8cl 00°699% 00°0S6 00crL 09°GFLS 040 $ 00802 00°¢rs a1 A3LVINSNI 8# HANOD 03713 201
%Pl 00'809% 00°056 00°199 96'v81$ ¥9°0 $ 00682 00'199 41 3dvd 8# JONOD 0313 901
%1GY SLLyeES 00'Gee 0o'cL 1270428 101 $ oo'ese 0o0'zs 41 A3LVINSNI ## HONOD 2373 S0L
%001 oooLz'es 00t 0o'c 00°'509°L$ 05°208 $ ooC 00y V3 O-A-d-d d31.21 103S ¥+ AV3IH 9IS 4vdl  +0L
%001 0’ ¥92'6$ 008 00'v 022€9'C$ G0'859 $ 00y 008 v3 O-A-d d317.2) 1O3S € AVIH OIS vyl €01
%00} 00'¥82'L$ 00¢ 00'¥8Z°L$ 0029 $ 00¢ 00¢ v3 (SdH M0SZ) WSSY WNTTI AMaY 201
00°06%'2L$ 00°} 00°L 00°0% WYY
%001 0006¥°L § 00°L v3 ANT/M NGV LSYIN #P/MOE 370d 9IS 4vdL L0l
%001 00°'L29'G$ 00°} 00°L 00°0% 00'LL9'S § 00'L v3 WYV LSVIN .0¥/M6L 370d OIS 4vdl 001
00°225'9% 00°L 00} 00'0% WYV
%001 002259 § 00t V3 ANT/M INEY LSYIN 0P/M.OE 370d OIS dVHL 66
%001 00'266'S$ 00°1L 00'} 00°0% 00266'S $ 00} v3 WYY LSYIN #¥/MEL 370d OIS dVdL 86
%80} 08'¥09$ 00°02L'L 0o°ceol 86°97$ ¥5°0 $ 0028 00°¢€0’} 47 9L# O/ JANOD 0313 46
%v0l 0S2re'v$ 00°052'¢ 00°0LLC o' vSLS €61 $ 0008 000212 37 CL#O/LHANOD D313 96
%901 00CLY'CS 00°008°L 00'¥691 ¥0ZPLS ve'L $ 00901 00°¥69°L 41 CL#D/P HONOD 03713 G6
%901 05'2/8'L$ 00°0S.°L 00 %591 2Leols L0°L $ 0096 00'¥S9°L 41 CL#O/2HAONOD 0313 v6
1dNOD 3lvaol 31vVva Ol |OW A3udd OW SIHL 30kdd LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdIYOS3a ON
% 1AV TV.1O0L ALDVIOL| ALD LAV IVLOL | 1OVHINOD ALD INOD

9 'ON 3LVWILST AVd - AATE HONVY OONID OL €601 W4 SINIWIAOHLINI QVOH NOLSYD ALYM - "ONI “09 NOILONHLSNOD d009 11V




94 ejewns3 Aed py uoises Aey|

0L0Z/LLIB

9£°018'P0V$ 00°0$ IV.1OL SW3LI aIg 3LYNYILTY
%00L  €2'281'8L% 00°LEL'L 00'Z€LL  00°0% 6269 $ 00°LEL°L 41 (\8¥) adid 3daH Lz}
%00L  0€'€LE'SES 00765 00 %65 00'0$ G¥'63 $ 00'¥65 41 (,2¥) 3did 3daH 921
%001  96'99Z'8¥L$ 00'9z2'c 00'922¢  00°0% 96'GY $ 00'9zZ'e 41 (,9€) 3did 3daH  sz1
%00L  00°206'GS$ 00°2S¥'} 002S¥L  00°0% 05°'8¢ $ 00'ZSY'L 41 (,0€) 3did 3daH ¥z}
%00L  LZTL9'0LS 00'6¥6°} 00'6v6L  00°0% A<l $ 0066} 41 (.2) 3did 3daH €21
%00L  0L'€E6'GLS 00589 00689 000$ 9z'ee $ 00'589 41 (.81) 3did 3daH 221

SW3LI 419 LYNILTY|

$8'989°0¢L$ 89'689°9Z$ TV.LOL SINILI TVNDIS Jld4vulL
%80L  08'9SG'L$ 00024} 00'€€0L  €6'0ZL$ 6L $ 0028 00°¢€0'L 41 (IVIXY0D) 318¥D NOILYIINNWINOD SAAIA  LZL
%00L  00°688'G$ 00'} 00'688'S$ 00'688'S  $ 00'} 00'L V3 W3LSAS dN-L3S SOAIA  0Z)
%00L  00°90Z'9% 00'¥ 00t 000$ 0S'165'L 00y V3 ATENISSY VHINYD SAAIA - 6LL
%00L  00'¥6L'GL$ 00'L 00'L 000$ 00'¥6L'GL $ 00't v3 INILSAS ¥OSS3I00Hd SAAIA 8L
%00L  09°G69% 00'L 00'L 000$ 05669  $ 00t V3 TYNOILOIYIA-INN YVNNILNY  LLL
%.9Z  08'2SE$ 00°0Z1 08'25€$ v6'C $ 0002k 00°G¥ 41 378v0 VIXVOD 9L
%00,  00'80L'%$ 001 00'80.'7$ 00'80LY $ 00'} 00'L v3 Olavy INNYLD3dS Av3¥dS  GiL
%00L  0Z'665$ 008 02'665$ 06'¥L $ 008 008 v3 NLE HSNd .2 103130 d3d ¥l
TdNOD 3lvaol 31VvaOL [OWA3¥d| OWSIHL | 320dd LINN | OW SIHL ALD  |LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON

% LNV IVIOL |ALDTVIOL| ALD LAV VL0l | LOVHINOD ALD INOD

9 'ON 3LVIILS3T AVd - A8 HONVY OONID OL €601 W4 SLNIWIAOUAII AYOYH NOLSVYO ALYY - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD A00D 1TV




o# ejews3 Aed py uoises) Aley| OLOZ/LLIB 8
%001 00059'95% 00°0€0°L 00°2S8 00'06.°6% 00°GS $ 00821 00'0€0'L  NOL "ASHBE HSY A4 }
Z "ON ¥3Q¥0 IONVHI|
82°0£5°28¢% 00°0% AVLOL | "ON ¥3Q¥0 IONVHI
%0 00°0% 000 00°0% 009 $ 0001 AD TTdMOVE ANVS MNVE vH1X3 Gl
NOILONY1LSNOD INIT
%0 00°0% 000 00°0% 0000Z'L $ 0S50 NOL HILVYM HO4 SONILLIA NOHI 3111.0NA vd.LX3 ¥l
NV1d ALFAVS ONIHOHS
%001 06°298% 00°L 00°L 00°0% 05298 $ 00°L ST ANV NOILVAVYOX3 HONIHL, 40 N9IS3d el
%ETL 88°/2G% 00'66¢'Y 00'66EY 00°0% ¢L'o $ 00°68G°E 47 W3LSAS AL34VS HONIHL Zl
%001 00'0€8'v$ 00°L 00°L 00°0% 00'0e8'%Y ¢ 00'L V3 X009 ANV IATVA 'SAITTS ONIddVYL .21 A9 .91 Ll
%001 08'266'c$ 00'¢ 00e 00°0% 0r'966°'L ¢ 00'¢ Y3 X04d dNV IATYA FLVD .2l 0L
M3N HLIM 30V 1d34 ANV SIATVA ONIHSNT4
%001 00'¥8L$ 009l 009l 00°0% 0s'LL $ 0091 V3 a3asndyd WOH4 SLIMSVO 43dand IA0ONIY 6
M3N HLIM FOV1d3d ANV SIATVA TLVD
%0LL 05°921$ 00 LL 00°LL 00°0% 0S'LL $ 0001 v3 a3asn3d WOY4 SLIXMSVD ¥3aganyd IAONWIY 8
ANTVA
%001 08'80¥'8% 0091 009l 00°0% GG Ges $ 0091 V3 ONIHSNTd ONILSIX3 31v20134 ANV IAONWIY L
X004 ANV IATVA
%0L1 09'6¥8'c$ 00'LL 00°LL 00°0% 09'67¢ $ 00°0L V3 3J1VD .9 ONILSIX3 FLVvO0713H ANV IAONTY 9
%92l 0G6°12£'GS% 00°0S6'L 00°0G61 00°0% LE'8¢C $ 00°EtS'L 47 71-40 OAd ‘INIT HILYM .ZL S
%00L €1°€2.°G$ 00’651 00'65Y 00°0% FA A" $ 00'65¥ 47 ¥1-9a OAd 'INIT 93LYM .9 14
%001 GZ'€2S% 00} 001 00°0% Ge'ees $ 00°L v3 ANIT HILYM 2L ONILSIX3I dNVTD B ON1d €
%LCl 02'2r.L'9L$ 00°0%6'L 00°0¥61 00°0% £9'8 $ 00°€es‘L 47 INIT HIALYM .2l DONILSIX3 IA0ONWTH <
%001 00'¥.LES 00°0S 0005 00°0% 8y L $ 0005 47 INIT HILYM .9 ONILSIXT IAONTH b
I "ON H3d¥0 IADNVHO
1dINOD F1vVa oL J1VAd 0L |[OW A3¥d O SIHL 3214dd LINN | OW SIHL ALD 1INN NOILdI¥OS3d ON
% LNV IV10L ALD Tv10l ALD 1NV TVLOL | LOVHELNOD AlD INOD

9 'ON 3LVIILST AVd - GATE8 HONVY OONID OL €601 W4 SINIWIAOHJINI AVOH NOLSYO ALVYY - "ONI “0D NOILONYLSNOD A00D 1V




o# elewnsy Aed py uojses) Aey

0LOZ/LLIB

%66 8G°'GELV0LCS 0S°EvY‘80€$ V.10l ANV¥9]
31va ol Lo3royd HLNOW SIHL V1Ol
8v'0S9'vEL$ 89'95Z°¢Z$ V101 Z "ON ¥3QUO FONVHO
%00L  87°000'8.$ 0029L'¥S  00Gl8YY 88°99V'€l$ ¥l $ 0025€'6  00°29L'4G AS 3AVYOENS HSY A4 40 NOLLVINdINYA 2
TdNOD alvaol 3lvaOL [OWA3¥d| OWSIHL | 3O1¥d LINN | OW SIHL ALD  |LINN NOILdI¥OS3d ON
% LAVIVIOL [AIDIVIOL| ALD | LAV IV.IOL |1OVHINOD ALD 1INOD

9 'ON 3LVINILS3 AVd - AATE HONVY OONID OL €60} W4 SLNIWIAOHdNI AVOY NOLSYD ALVM - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD A009 TV




